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wWf vt «m   ?

^wt *wr ** %o «[ f̂ n*T) :

(v)  i-4-i967 » ^mrS-«nmr, R»wr-

?rwT«fU tfwiT-wrf (̂ nrjt% ttf̂)

Wf «r qw-

*uftt ^

wni t «> vnr

«r*ft wRFT̂pr «rrfV *1 mnf t

wr vt ftwr <m 11


*75 Written Answer* J AISTHA 5, 1889 (SAKA) Written Answer* 17

(«) wtf* nrfrrT irr <m«r-«rwr

%«r t*t an»T 1

(it) *ftr  ̂  K»T̂T  3,6

«nrfinff   »

Investment ia Khetn Capper Mines

SM. Shri Himatsinffca:
Shri MMdl M mnw:

Will the Minuter of Steel, Mine*
*ad Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether any estimate of the total amount invested so far in the Copper Mines at Khetri (Rajasthan) has been made and the amount of the original estimate; and

(b) whether the estimate has been revised and if so, the ultimate amo unt according to the last estimate?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals (Dr. Cbenna Reddy): (a) Ex penditure incurred upto the end of March, 1967 in the Copper Mines at 'Khetri is approximately Rs. 7.
Crores.

Th* original estimate for Khetri Copper Project for production of 21, tonnes of electrolytic Copper per annum was Rs. 24.44 Crores.

(b)   es, Sir. The revised estimated
capital cost of the enlarged Project is Rs. 78.52 Crores. It will now produce
31. tonnes or Copper metal per annum (21, tonnes from Khetri and 1, tonnes from the ore at Kolihan) along with Sulphuric Acid and 229,5 tonnes of triple super phosphate fertiliser.
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